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Athletics Wicklow 
Uneven Ages Cross Country 

Vartry, Roundwood 
9 October, 2022 

 

 

 

GIRLS 

U7 Girls (200 m) 

 

Place 
Scoring 

Place Bib No Age Cat Name Family Name Club 

1 1 552 U7 Emily Byrne Kilcoole 

2   712 U7 Sinead Byrne Roundwood 

3 2 551 U7 Grace Willis Kilcoole 

4   670 U7 Kenzie Muganga Parnell 

5 3 502 U7 Billie Bowles Kilcoole 

6 4 503 U7 Rose Brunton Kilcoole 

7   724 U7 Kate Rooney Roundwood 

8   703 U7 Lara Miley Roundwood 

9   807 U7 Maebh McDermott SBIM AC 

 

Teams 

 

Team 
Place 

Scoring 
Place Bib No Age Cat Name Family Name Club Points 

1 1 552 U7 Emily Byrne Kilcoole   

  2 551 U7 Grace Willis Kilcoole   

  3 502 U7 Billie Bowles Kilcoole   

  4 503 U7 Rose Brunton Kilcoole   

              10 
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U9 Girls (800 m) 

 

Place 
Scoring 

Place Bib No Age Cat Name Family Name Club 

1 1 508 U9 Ciara Fay Kilcoole 

2 — 671 U9 Julianne Buck Parnell 

3 2 100 U9 Sorsha Boyle Bray Runners 

4 3 811 U9 Klaudia  Glac SBIM AC 

5 4 134 U9 Jessica Place Bray Runners 

6 5 736 U9 Aoife Mulligan Roundwood 

7 6 327 U9 Heather ONeill Greystones 

8 7 820 U9 Kornelia Naroznik SBIM AC 

9 8 147 U9 Ella Hanly Bray Runners 

10 9 505 U9 Mya Mlisana Kilcoole 

11 10 806 U9 Mollie Dixon SBIM AC 

12 11 719 U9 Ailbhe Malone Roundwood 

13 12 323 U9 Sienna-Rose Bramhill Greystones 

14 13 146 U9 Rosa Brosnan Bray Runners 

15 14 555 U9 Aifric Johnston Kilcoole 

16 15 328 U9 Ebony Scully Greystones 

17 16 718 U9 Ailbhe Reynolds Roundwood 

18 17 434 U9 Sinéad O'Brien Inbhear Dee 

19 18 481 U9 Iseult Maher Inbhear Dee 

20 19 439 U9 Liadh Fitzsimons Inbhear Dee 

21 20 471 U9 Aylah Haviv Inbhear Dee 

22 21 135 U9 Isla Staunton Bray Runners 

23 22 713 U9 Rebbeca Driver Roundwood 

24 23 432 U9 Sofia Murley Inbhear Dee 

25 24 470 U9 Ava Dumas Inbhear Dee 

26 25 365 U9 Eimear Quinn Greystones 

27 26 366 U9 Emma Mullins Greystones 

28 27 506 U9 Bea Smyth Kilcoole 

29 28 553 U9 Sadie Quinn Kilcoole 

30 29 501 U9 Pixie Bourne Kilcoole 

31 30 828 U9 Chloe  O'Brien SBIM AC 

32 — 431 U9 Brannagh Maher Inbhear Dee 

33 — 435 U9 Lily Sullivan Inbhear Dee 

34 — 554 U9 Lily Fay Kilcoole 

35 — 504 U9 Josie Haughey Kilcoole 

36 31 813 U9 Harper O'Connor SBIM AC 

37 32 829 U9 Isabel McCallion SBIM AC 

38 33 364 U9 Kayla Elagizi Greystones 

39 — 805 U9 Millie Forde SBIM AC 
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Place 
Scoring 

Place Bib No Age Cat Name Family Name Club 

40 — 440 U9 Anouk Lambert Inbhear Dee 

41 — 433 U9 Maria Murley Inbhear Dee 

42 — 438 U9 Daisy Donoghue Inbhear Dee 

 

Teams 

 

Team 
Place 

Scoring 
Place Bib No Age Cat Name Family Name Club Points 

1 2 100 U9 Sorsha Boyle Bray Runners   

  4 134 U9 Jessica Place Bray Runners   

  8 147 U9 Ella Hanly Bray Runners   

  13 146 U9 Rosa Brosnan Bray Runners   

              27 

2 3 811 U9 Klaudia  Glac SBIM AC   

  7 820 U9 Kornelia Naroznik SBIM AC   

  10 806 U9 Mollie Dixon SBIM AC   

  30 828 U9 Chloe  O'Brien SBIM AC   

              50 

3 1 508 U9 Ciara Fay Kilcoole   

  9 505 U9 Mya Mlisana Kilcoole   

  14 555 U9 Aifric Johnston Kilcoole   

  27 506 U9 Bea Smyth Kilcoole   

              51 

4 5 736 U9 Aoife Mulligan Roundwood   

  11 719 U9 Ailbhe Malone Roundwood   

  16 718 U9 Ailbhe Reynolds Roundwood   

  22 713 U9 Rebbeca Driver Roundwood   

              54 

5 6 327 U9 Heather ONeill Greystones   

  12 323 U9 Sienna-Rose Bramhill Greystones   

  15 328 U9 Ebony Scully Greystones   

  25 365 U9 Eimear Quinn Greystones   

              58 

6 17 434 U9 Sinéad O'Brien Inbhear Dee   

  18 481 U9 Iseult Maher Inbhear Dee   

  19 439 U9 Liadh Fitzsimons Inbhear Dee   

  20 471 U9 Aylah Haviv Inbhear Dee   

              74 
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U11 Girls (1,500 m) 

Place 
Scoring 

Place Bib No Age Cat Name Family Name Club 

1 1 133 U11 Cara Boyle Bray Runners 

2 2 721 U11 Ailbhe Kelly Roundwood 

3 3 122 U11 Ellen Schmitt Bray Runners 

4 4 140 U11 Niamh Graham Bray Runners 

5 5 810 U11 Libby Dillon SBIM AC 

6 6 723 U11 Liadh Fitzmaurice Roundwood 

7 — 6 U11 Alia Harris Ashford 

8 7 149 U11 Laoise Walsh-Maguire Bray Runners 

9 8 121 U11 Teagan O’Neill Bray Runners 

10 9 717 U11 Roisin Donelan Roundwood 

11 10 446 U11 Sadhbh Fitzsimons Inbhear Dee 

12 11 818 U11 Aoife Philips SBIM AC 

13 12 137 U11 Saorla Doyle Bray Runners 

14 — 136 U11 Sadhbh Harvey Bray Runners 

15 13 448 U11 Fainche Maher Inbhear Dee 

16 — 138 U11 Anna Caulfield Bray Runners 

17 — 685 U11 Julianna Lorinczi Parnell 

18 13 836 U11 Fiadh Ní haimhirgín SBIM AC 

19 14 716 U11 Edith O'Reilly Roundwood 

20 15 437 U11 Hannah Clarke Inbhear Dee 

21 — 636 U11 Lily O'Toole Parnell 

22 16 737 U11 Jessie Timmons Roundwood 

23 17 815 U11 Beth Heaney SBIM AC 

24 18 830 U11 Bronagh Healy SBIM AC 

25 19 809 U11 Abbie  Byrne SBIM AC 

26 20 449 U11 Aisling O'Brien Inbhear Dee 

27 — 367 U11 Kate Mullins Greystones 

28 — 634 U11 Delphine Hardel  Parnell 

29 — 812 U11 Chloe Kinch SBIM AC 

30 21 715 U11 Mia Kennedy Roundwood 

31 — 556 U11 Emmy Britton Kilcoole 

32 — 510 U11 Anna Fusco Kilcoole 

33 22 472 U11 Elizabeth Docherty Inbhear Dee 

34 23 442 U11 Aoife Nagle Inbhear Dee 

35 — 443 U11 Adriana Ortega Inbhear Dee 

36 — 557 U11 Darcy Britton Kilcoole 

37 — 817 U11 Cara Moore SBIM AC 

38 — 808 U11 Beibhinn Bolger SBIM AC 

39 — 148 U11 Holly Peelo Bray Runners 
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Teams 

 

Team 
Place 

Scoring 
Place Bib No Age Cat Name Family Name Club Points 

1 1 133 U11 Cara Boyle Bray Runners   

  3 122 U11 Ellen Schmitt Bray Runners   

  4 140 U11 Niamh Graham Bray Runners   

  7 149 U11 Laoise Walsh-Maguire Bray Runners   

              15 

2 2 721 U11 Ailbhe Kelly Roundwood   

  6 723 U11 Liadh Fitzmaurice Roundwood   

  9 717 U11 Roisin Donelan Roundwood   

  14 716 U11 Edith O'Reilly Roundwood   

              31 

3 5 810 U11 Libby Dillon SBIM   

  11 818 U11 Aoife Philips SBIM   

  13 836 U11 Fiadh Ní haimhirgín SBIM   

  17 815 U11 Beth Heaney SBIM   

              46 

4 10 446 U11 Sadhbh Fitzsimons Inbhear Dee   

  13 448 U11 Fainche Maher Inbhear Dee   

  15 437 U11 Hannah Clarke Inbhear Dee   

  20 449 U11 Aisling O'Brien Inbhear Dee   

              58 

 
 
U13 Girls (2,500 m) 

 

Place 
Scoring 

Place Bib No Age Cat Name Family Name Club 

1 — 720 U13 Jessica O'Connor Roundwood 

2 — 726 U13 Ellen Medlycott Roundwood 

3 1 447 U13 Summer Fitzsimons Inbhear Dee 

4 2 512 U13 Neasa Kenny Kilcoole 

5 — 725 U13 Lara Lawlor Roundwood 

6 3 559 U13 Laoise Johnston Kilcoole 

7 — 336 U13 Niamh  O'Neill Greystones 

8 4 640 U13 Ella Breen Parnell 

9 5 120 U13 Isabella McCarthy Guy Bray Runners 

10 6 509 U13 Sophie Barrie Kilcoole 

11 7 638 U13 Ava O'Connor Parnell 

12 — 819 U13 Layla Dixon SBIM AC 

13 8 641 U13 Maya Dowling  Parnell 
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Place 
Scoring 

Place Bib No Age Cat Name Family Name Club 

14 9 123 U13 Isla Graham Bray Runners 

15 10 511 U13 Bláithín Keating Kilcoole 

16 11 154 U13 Lucy Hanly Bray Runners 

17 12 480 U13 Ria Dalton Inbhear Dee 

18 13 453 U13 Aoibheann O'Brien Inbhear Dee 

19 14 637 U13 Ciara Winterbotham Parnell 

20 15 150 U13 Sophie Mackle Bray Runners 

21 16 476 U13 April Donohoe Inbhear Dee 

22 17 644 U13 Cebhfionn O'Lynn Parnell 

23 — 369 U13 Laura Stanley Greystones 

24 18 155 U13 Lisa McCarthy   Bray Runners 

25 19 474 U13 Juno Fallon Inbhear Dee 

26 20 686 U13 Lily Belton Parnell 

27 21 152 U13 Chloe Enright Bray Runners 

28 22 473 U13 Hope  Dumas Inbhear Dee 

29 — 475 U13 Saoirse Brennan Inbhear Dee 

30 — 860 U13 Juliet Wood SBIM AC 

31 — 331 U13 Ellie ONeill Greystones 

32 — 477 U13 Aoife  Brennan-Chubb Inbhear Dee 

 

 

Teams 

Team 
Place 

Scoring 
Place Bib No Age Cat Name Family Name Club Points 

1 2 512 U13 Neasa Kenny Kilcoole   

  3 559 U13 Laoise Johnston Kilcoole   

  6 509 U13 Sophie Barrie Kilcoole   

  10 511 U13 Bláithín Keating Kilcoole   

              21 

2 4 640 U13 Ella Breen Parnell   

  7 638 U13 Ava O'Connor Parnell   

  8 641 U13 Maya Dowling  Parnell   

  14 637 U13 Ciara Winterbotham Parnell   

              33 

3 5 120 U13 Isabella McCarthy Guy Bray Runners   

  9 123 U13 Isla Graham Bray Runners   

  11 154 U13 Lucy Hanly Bray Runners   

  15 150 U13 Sophie Mackle Bray Runners   
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Team 
Place 

Scoring 
Place Bib No Age Cat Name Family Name Club Points 

4 1 447 U13 Summer Fitzsimons Inbhear Dee   

  12 480 U13 Ria Dalton Inbhear Dee   

  13 453 U13 Aoibheann O'Brien Inbhear Dee   

  16 476 U13 April Donohoe Inbhear Dee   

              42 

 

 

U15 Girls (3,500 m) 

 
Place Bib No Age Cat Name Family Name Club 

1 516 U15 Jessica Barrie Kilcoole 

2 456 U15 Iona Murnane Inbhear Dee 

3 454 U15 Aoife O'Sullivan Inbhear Dee 

4 478 U15 Rose Donohoe Inbhear Dee 

5 560 U15 Naomi Wall Kilcoole 

6 561 U15 Teagan Mullally Kilcoole 

7 738 U15 Alannah Fegan Roundwood 

8 372 U15 Maria Roche Greystones 

9 371 U15 Sara Sánchez Greystones 

10 376 U15 Liliana Drew Greystones 

 

 

U17 Girls (4,000 m) 

 
Place Bib No Age Cat Name Family Name Club 

1 458 U17 Ava Martin Inbhear Dee 

2 520 U17 Isabelle Smith Kilcoole 

3 517 U17 Poppy Mullally Kilcoole 

4 157 U17 Jennifer  O'Dwyer Bray Runners 

5 128 U17 Cliona Meade Bray Runners 

6 455 U17 Aoibhe Mitchell Inbhear Dee 

 

U19 Girls (4,000 m) 

 
Place Bib No Age Cat Name Family Name Club 

1 457 U19 Alex Carey Inbhear Dee 

2 518 U19 Emily Harty Kilcoole 

3 126 U19 Éabha Byrne Bray Runners 
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BOYS 
U7 Boys (200 m) 
 

Place Bib No Age Cat Name Family Name Club 

1 701 U7 Felim Duffy Roundwood 

2 739 U7 Ely Davis Roundwood 

3 103 U7 Conor Grumley Bray Runners 

4 352 U7 Finn Kavanagh Greystones 

5 524 U7 Shay Conlon Kilcoole 

6 603 U7 Eoghan Gleeson Parnell 

7 101 U7 Liam Boyle Bray Runners 
 

U9 Boys (800 m) 
 

Place 
Scoring 

Place Bib No Age Cat Name Family Name Club 

1 1 608 U9 Devin  Sheehan  Parnell 

2 2 307 U9 Fionn Tilson Greystones 

3 3 706 U9 Colm Byrne Roundwood 

4 4 609 U9 Sam Whelan Parnell 

5 — 800 U9 Alfie Moran SBIM AC 

6 5 740 U9 Ryan O'Connor Roundwood 

7 6 373 U9 Oscar Doyle Greystones 

8 7 742 U9 Elliot Kavanagh Roundwood 

9 8 741 U9 Art Davis Roundwood 

10 9 404 U9 Taj Fitzsimons Inbhear Dee 

11 — 102 U9 Jack Doyle Bray Runners 

12 — 568 U9 Harry Britton Kilcoole AC 

13 10 613 U9 Michael  Leshchenko Parnell 

14 11 401 U9 Matthew Clarke Inbhear Dee 

15 12 684 U9 Ruarc Lorinczi  Parnell 

16 — 530 U9 Victor Fusco Kilcoole AC 

17 13 612 U9 Alexsandr Zakharenko  Parnell 

18 14 305 U9 Aidan ONeill Greystones 

19 15 374 U9 Jamie Nolan  Greystones 

20 — 525 U9 Ronan Gough Kilcoole AC 

21 16 604 U9 Sean   Marah Parnell 

22 17 402 U9 Dylan Hennessy Inbhear Dee 

23 — 611 U9 Kyle Byrne Reid Parnell 

24 — 142 U9 Eoin Larkin Bray Runners 

25 18 702 U9 Cillian Borg Roundwood 

26 19 465 U9 Cormac Docherty Inbhear Dee 

27 20 403 U9 Julian Swords Inbhear Dee 
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Teams 

Team 
Place 

Scoring 
Place Bib No Age Cat Name Family Name Club Points 

1 3 706 U9 Colm Byrne Roundwood   

  5 740 U9 Ryan O'Connor Roundwood   

  7 742 U9 Elliot Kavanagh Roundwood   

  8 741 U9 Art Davis Roundwood   

              23 

2 1 608 U9 Devin  Sheehan  Parnell   

  4 609 U9 Sam Whelan Parnell   

  10 613 U9 Michael  Leshchenko Parnell   

  12 684 U9 Ruarc Lorinczi  Parnell   

              27 

3 2 307 U9 Fionn Tilson Greystones   

  6 373 U9 Oscar Doyle Greystones   

  14 305 U9 Aidan ONeill Greystones   

  15 374 U9 Jamie Nolan  Greystones   

              37 

4 9 404 U9 Taj Fitzsimons Inbhear Dee   

  11 401 U9 Matthew Clarke Inbhear Dee   

  17 402 U9 Dylan Hennessy Inbhear Dee   

  19 465 U9 Cormac Docherty Inbhear Dee   

              56 

 

U11 Boys (1,500 m) 

Place 
Scoring 

Place Bib No Age Cat Name Family Name Club 

1 1 837 U11 Ben  Moran SBIM 

2 2 536 U11 Charlie Sheridan Kilcoole 

3 — 615 U11 Daniel  Cleary  Parnell 

4 — 108 U11 Callum Jenkins Bray Runners 

5 — 610 U11 Jamie Winterbotham Parnell 

6 3 303 U11 Kevin McHugo Greystones 

7 4 707 U11 Oisin Kelly Roundwood 

8 — 614 U11 Patrick O'Rourke Parnell 

9 — 106 U11 Ben Grumley Bray Runners 

10 5 379 U11 Ultan McKinney Greystones 

11 6 375 U11 William Hance Greystones 

12 7 302 U11 Cal Hogan Greystones 

13 8 410 U11 Charlie Carpenter Inbhear Dee 

14 9 803 U11 Ethan Forde SBIM 

15 10 534 U11 Liam Fay Kilcoole 
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Place 
Scoring 

Place Bib No Age Cat Name Family Name Club 

16 11 705 U11 Brian Og Higgins Roundwood 

17 12 704 U11 Darragh Gaskin Roundwood 

18 13 745 U11 Ciaran Mulligan Roundwood 

19 14 414 U11 Charlie Mitchell Inbhear Dee 

20 15 354 U11 Conor Fleming Greystones 

21 16 467 U11 Senan O'Brien Inbhear Dee 

22 17 408 U11 Jack Sullivan Inbhear Dee 

23 18 413 U11 Ben MacCrimmon Inbhear Dee 

24 19 409 U11 Jamie Carpenter Inbhear Dee 

25 20 357 U11 Keelan Trant Greystones 

26 21 528 U11 Otto Bowles Kilcoole 

27 — 378 U11 Sebastian  Smith Greystones 

28 — 310 U11 Euan Doyle Greystones 

29 22 839 U11 Darragh O'Reilly SBIM 

30 23 531 U11 Leo Haughey Kilcoole 

31 24 840 U11 Liam Wood SBIM 

32 — 466 U11 Andrew Mitchell Inbhear Dee 

33 25 838 U11 Evan O'Brien SBIM 

34 — 308 U11 Donncha Comerford Greystones 
 

Teams 

 

Team 
Place 

Scoring 
Place Bib No Age Cat Name Family Name Club Points 

1 3 303 U11 Kevin McHugo Greystones   

  5 379 U11 Ultan McKinney Greystones   

  6 375 U11 William Hance Greystones   

  7 302 U11 Cal Hogan Greystones   

              21 

2 4 707 U11 Oisin Kelly Roundwood   

  11 705 U11 Brian Og Higgins Roundwood   

  12 704 U11 Darragh Gaskin Roundwood   

  13 743 U11 Ciaran Mulligan Roundwood   

              40 

3 8 410 U11 Charlie Carpenter Inbhear Dee   

  14 414 U11 Charlie Mitchell Inbhear Dee   

  16 467 U11 Senan O'Brien Inbhear Dee   

  17 408 U11 Jack Sullivan Inbhear Dee   

              55 
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Team 
Place 

Scoring 
Place Bib No Age Cat Name Family Name Club Points 

4 2 536 U11 Charlie Sheridan Kilcoole   

  10 534 U11 Liam Fay Kilcoole   

  21 528 U11 Otto Bowles Kilcoole   

  23 531 U11 Leo Haughey Kilcoole   

              56 

5 1 837 U11 Ben  Moran SBIM   

  9 803 U11 Ethan Forde SBIM   

  22 839 U11 Darragh O'Reilly SBIM   

  24 840 U11 Liam Wood SBIM   

              56 

 

 

U13 Boys (2,500 m) 

 

Place 
Scoring 

Place Bib No Age Cat Name Family Name Club 

1 1 315 U13 Ethan Bramhill Greystones 

2 — 533 U13 Arthur Brunton Kilcoole AC 

3 — 711 U13 Jack Higgins Roundwood 

4 — 107 U13 Feidhlim Harvey Bray Runners 

5 — 744 U13 Zack Kavanagh Roundwood 

6 2 377 U13 Conor Byrne Greystones 

7 3 309 U13 Finn Connerty Greystones 

8 4 380 U13 Luke Joyce Greystones 

9 5 416 U13 Rhys McConnologue Inbhear Dee 

10 — 804 U13 Ethan Heaney SBIM AC 

11 6 415 U13 Hank Murnane Inbhear Dee 

12 — 708 U13 Kelan Lawlor Roundwood 

13 — 616 U13 Harry  Killeen  Parnell 

14 7 411 U13 James Carroll Inbhear Dee 

15 — 802 U13 Tommy Dillon SBIM AC 

16 8 412 U13 Daniel Clarke Inbhear Dee 

17 9 358 U13 Max Murphy Greystones 
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Teams 

Team 
Place 

Scoring 
Place Bib No Age Cat Name Family Name Club Points 

1 1 315 U13 Ethan Bramhill Greystones   

  2 377 U13 Conor Byrne Greystones   

  3 309 U13 Finn Connerty Greystones   

  4 380 U13 Luke Joyce Greystones   

              10 

2 5 416 U13 Rhys McConnologue Inbhear Dee   

  6 415 U13 Hank Murnane Inbhear Dee   

  7 411 U13 James Carroll Inbhear Dee   

  8 412 U13 Daniel Clarke Inbhear Dee   

              26 

 

U15 Boys (3,500 m) 

Place 
Scoring 

Place Bib No Age Cat Name Family Name Club 

1 1 421 U15 Aaron Fitzsimons Inbhear Dee 

2 2 114 U15 James Foot Bray Runners 

3 — 2 U15 Morgan Durston Ashford 

4 3 111 U15 Johann Schmitt Bray Runners 

5 — 360 U15 Cathal Quinn Greystones 

6 4 419 U15 Harris Bremner Inbhear Dee 

7 5 418 U15 Sonny Anderson Ludlow Inbhear Dee 

8 6 113 U15 Oisin Fitzgerald Bray Runners 

9 7 112 U15 Adam Craxton Bray Runners 

10 8 420 U15 Cian Chatterjee Inbhear Dee 

11 9 143 U15 Cormac bowden Bray Runners 

12 — 710 U15 Jake McKenna Roundwood 

Teams 

Team 
Place 

Scoring 
Place Bib No Age Cat Name Family Name Club Points 

1 2 114 U15 James Foot Bray Runners   

  3 111 U15 Johann Schmitt Bray Runners   

  6 113 U15 Oisin Fitzgerald Bray Runners   

  7 112 U15 Adam Craxton Bray Runners   

              18 

2 1 421 U15 Aaron Fitzsimons Inbhear Dee   

  4 419 U15 Harris Bremner Inbhear Dee   

  5 418 U15 Sonny Anderson Ludlow Inbhear Dee   

  8 420 U15 Cian Chatterjee Inbhear Dee   

              18 
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U17 Boys (5,000 m) 

 
Place Bib No Age Cat Name Family Name Club 

1 3 U17 Noah Harris Ashford 

2 4 U17 Oscar Durston Ashford 

3 144 U17 Rían Anafi-Fitzgibbon Bray Runners 

4 318 U17 Tom McCarthy Greystones 

5 115 U17 Bobby More Bray Runners 

6 538 U17 Malachy Kenny Kilcoole AC 

7 319 U17 Colm O'Neill Greystones 

8 617 U17 Owen Gibbons Parnell 

9 423 U17 Cillian O'Sullivan Inbhear Dee 

10 569 U17 Alan Abraham Joseph Kilcoole AC 

11 422 U17 Cody Grove Inbhear Dee 

12 145 U17 Sebastien de Bairéid Bray Runners 

 

 

U19 Boys (6,000 m) 

 
Place Bib No Age Cat Name Family Name Club 

1 5 U19 Finn Harris Ashford 

2 667 U19 Finn Buck Parnell 

 


